

MCD APPL 21/25
Bobby Kumari Vs MCD

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajan Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC) and Sh. Roshan, Adv. is physically
present in the Court.
Sh. Syed Adil Husain, Ld. Counsel for MCD
(through VC).

TCR received.

On the joint request of Ld. Counsels for the parties,
matter is adjourned.

Put up on **08.12.2025** for arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/02.12.2025_(D)