

MCD APPL 21/25

**BOBBY KUMARI Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI**

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. Rajan chaudhary, ld. counsel for appellant
(through VC).
Sh. Sayed Adil Hussain, ld. counsel for respondent.

Today the undersigned is busy in Administrative
work. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **19.12.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.12.2025_(ak)