

MCD APPL 21/25

**BOBBY KUMARI Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI**

15.01.2026

The Court is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Rakshit Kapoor, Proxy counsel for appellant
with appellant in person.
Sh. Adil Hussain and Ms. Nevidita, Ld. counsel for
MCD/respondent.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **30.01.2026**.

(AHLMAD)

15.01.2026_(ak)