

MCD APPL No. 21/25

Bobby Kumari Vs Municipal Corporation of Delhi

30.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rajan Chaudhary and Sh. Pratyaksh Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Sh. Syed Adil Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the MCD
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks time to move
appropriate application.

Put up on **03.03.2026** for consideration.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.01.2026