

MCD Appeal No. 21/2025
Bobby Kumari vs MCD

08.05.2026

Present: Sh.Rajan Chaudhary, Sh.Rakshit Kapoor and
Ms.Riya Goyal, Ld. Counsels for appellant along
with appellant.
Sh. Syed Adil Hussain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Further arguments heard on the present appeal.

Put up for orders on 28.05.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.05.2026