

MCD appeal No. 21/2025
Bobby Kumari vs MCD

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha' vide notification no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present: Sh. Rakshit Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Syed Adil Hussain, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

Since today matters are being taken up for two dates today, no time left.

Put up for orders on 08.07.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/29.05.2026