

MCD Appeal NO.21/2025
Bobby Kumari vs MCD

08.07.2026

Present: Sh. Roshan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh.Syed Adil Hussain, Ld. Counsel for MCD

Vide separate order announced today in the open court, the present appeal has been dismissed.

Copy of order along with record be sent back.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.07.2026